1)

2)

3)

4)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA

CHARLOTTE DIVISION

THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY

9:30 a.m.

11 B GSE Group, LLC

WRIGHT
HAYES, TR.

11 Calvin R. Kennedy
Cynthia M. Kennedy

HENDERSON
PETTIT

Adv Shaf International,
Inc.,
v

WELLS / UMBERGER
TAYLOR

11 United Canvas & Sling

HOUSTON / BROWN /RICKS

MARTINEZ, TR.
BRUCKMANN

Jaffer Sait Mohammed

21,2023

23-30013

20-30208

19-03067
Ch.7
19-30646

20-30781

Continued Subchapter V  Status
Conference (4); Pre-Status Conference
Report (69)

Hearing on Application of Wilmington
Savings Fund Society for Attorney’s
Fees and Expenses (133)

Hearing on Defendant’s Motion for
Protective Order (76)

Hearing on Motion of ABTV
Receivership  Services as  Plan
Administrator to Reopen Chapter 11
Case and Compel Compliance with
Chapter 11 Plan (239)

CON'TTO 3/14



Tuesday, February 21, 2023

5) Adv Matthew W. Smith
v

et al.

HOUSTON / BORWN
THOMPSON / DANTINNE

6) Adv Matthew W. Smith
V.
Nancy J. O’'Haro

HOUSTON/BROWN
WOODMAN

GGR Enterprises, Inc.

20-03033
Ch.11
18-30241

20-03007
Ch.11
18-30241

Page 2

5th continued pretrial conference (27)

Continued for status hearing on
Consent Order Resolving Motion to
Compel (43)

6th continued status hearing (90, 1)

8th continued compliance hearing on
Order on Plaintiff’s Renewed Motions
to Compel (59)

8th continued compliance hearing on
Order Granting Costs and Attorney’s
Fees (67)

7th continued hearing on Plaintiff’s
Renewed Motion for Sanctions for
Defendant’s Failure to Comply with
Discovery Orders (81); Defendant’s
Response (82)

6th continued hearing on Defendant’s
Motion for Summary Judgment (83)



7)

8)

Tuesday, February 21, 2023

Adv Matthew W. Smith 20-03014
V. Ch.11
Ronald C. Devine, et al. 18-30241

HOUSTON / BROWN
DiMATTEO / WOODMAN
DiFRANCO

DAVIS

e 3 O e e O o 2 O o e O o e S O

2:00 p.m.

Adv A. Burton Shuford 22-03015
V. Ch.7
Locke Lord, LLP 20-30141

WOODMAN

RICKS

e 3 O e e 0 o 3 O o e O o e S O

Page 3

Hearing on Objection of the Coppola
Firm to Plaintiff’s Subpoena Duces
Tecum and Motion to Quash (126, Brief
127); Plaintiff’s Omnibus Response to
the Motion, and Cross-Motion to
Compel Production of Documents (157)

Hearing on Non-Party Essex Richards’
Objection and Motion to Quash
Subpoena (129; Brief 130); Plaintiff’s
Omnibus Response to the Motion, and
Cross-Motion to Compel Production of
Documents (157)

Hearing on Objection and Motion to
Quash by Non-Party James A. Davis
(151, Brief 152); Plaintiff’s Omnibus
Response to the Motion, and Cross-
Motion to Compel Production of
Documents (157)

Hearing on Defendant’s Partial
Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff’s Second
Amended Complaint for Failure to
State a Claim (36); Plaintiff’s Response
In Opposition and Brief (41, 42)

Rescheduled. Attorneys to coordinate a
date.



