## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE DIVISION

## THE HONORABLE J. CRAIG WHITLEY, PRESIDING

## TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2023

	<u>9:30 </u>	<u>9:30 a.m.</u>					
1)	11	B GSE Group, LLC	23-30013	Continued Subchapter V Status Conference (4); Pre-Status Conference Report (69)			
	WRIC HAYI	GHT ES, TR.		Report (69)			
2)	11	Calvin R. Kennedy Cynthia M. Kennedy	20-30208	Hearing on Application of Wilmington Savings Fund Society for Attorney's Fees and Expenses (133)			
	HENDERSON PETTIT			rees and Expenses (199)			
3)	Adv	Shaf International, Inc., v. Jaffer Sait Mohammed	19-03067 Ch. 7 19-30646	Hearing on Defendant's Motion for Protective Order (76)			
	WELI TAYL	LS / UMBERGER LOR					
4)	11	United Canvas & Sling	20-30781	Hearing on Motion of ABTV Receivership Services as Plan Administrator to Reopen Chapter 11 Case and Compel Compliance with Chapter 11 Plan (239)			
	HOUSTON/BROWN/RICKS MARTINEZ, TR. BRUCKMANN			CON'T TO 3/14			

5)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith v.	20-03033 Ch. 11	5th continued pretrial conference (27)
		GGR Enterprises, Inc. et al.	18-30241	Continued for status hearing on Consent Order Resolving Motion to Compel (43)
		STON/BORWN MPSON/DANTINNE		
6)	Adv	Matthew W. Smith v.	20-03007 Ch. 11	6th continued status hearing (90, 1)
		Nancy J. O'Haro	18-30241	8th continued compliance hearing on Order on Plaintiff's Renewed Motions to Compel (59)
				8th continued compliance hearing on Order Granting Costs and Attorney's Fees (67)
				7th continued hearing on Plaintiff's Renewed Motion for Sanctions for Defendant's Failure to Comply with Discovery Orders (81); Defendant's Response (82)
		STON/BROWN DDMAN		6th continued hearing on Defendant's Motion for Summary Judgment (83)

7) Adv Matthew W. Smith 20-03014 v. Ch. 11 Ronald C. Devine, et al. 18-30241 Hearing on Objection of the Coppola Firm to Plaintiff's Subpoena Duces Tecum and Motion to Quash (126, Brief 127); Plaintiff's Omnibus Response to the Motion, and Cross-Motion to Compel Production of Documents (157)

Hearing on Non-Party Essex Richards' Objection and Motion to Quash Subpoena (129; Brief 130); Plaintiff's Omnibus Response to the Motion, and Cross-Motion to Compel Production of Documents (157)

Hearing on Objection and Motion to Quash by Non-Party James A. Davis (151, Brief 152); Plaintiff's Omnibus Response to the Motion, and Cross-Motion to Compel Production of Documents (157)

HOUSTON / BROWN
DIMATTEO / WOODMAN
DIFRANCO
DAVIS

\*\*\*\*\*

## 2:00 p.m.

8) Adv A. Burton Shuford 22-03015 v. Ch. 7 Locke Lord, LLP 20-30141

> WOODMAN RICKS

\*\*\*\*\*\*

Hearing on Defendant's Partial Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff's Second Amended Complaint for Failure to State a Claim (36); Plaintiff's Response In Opposition and Brief (41, 42)

Rescheduled. Attorneys to coordinate a date.